Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
OM DUTT TYAGI, PURNA CHANDRA RAY,	", ,	
MADHURESH KUMAR SETHI, AND		
BHAUSAHEB CHAVHAN	MATTOLIA DODATORIO LEGATED	
	Name: MATRI ( LABORATORIES LTD	
Execution Date(s): February 9, 2010	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	I-1-151/1, IV Floor, Sairam Towers,	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Alexander Road	
	Secunderabad-500 003, Andhra Pradesh	
	INDIA	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City'	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & ad tress(es)	
	attached:	
	his document is being file together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
12/665,851		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
<ol> <li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Michael H. Teschner		
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Tatal fee (27.000 4.04/k) 0.044	
THE OWN TO BE OF INCIDENCE ELE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2* (h) & 3,41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.;	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West		
500 Codill Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (g overnment interest not affecting title)	
City: Westfield		
State: NJ Zip: 07090	6. Payment Information	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6313	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expration Date	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Email Address: mteschner@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Nam / Michael H. Teschner	
. Signature:		
Signature		
Michael H. Teschner - 32,862	Total numb vs of pages including cover	
ame of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

PATENT REEL: 024025 FRAME: 0973

M 2124

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LOLI
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Dor ket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I. Om Dutt Tyagi	1 1AIWAL 3.3-038
	of
Plot No 34A, Anrich Industrial Estate, Bollaram, Jinnaran 055, Andhra Pradesh, India	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	ain new and useful improvements in
IMPROVED PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF	F_PURE RABEPF AZOLE
X   for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 12/665,851	ent was filed on [ ecember 21, 2009
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent	<del></del> ,
x for which an International Application was filed on	June 19, 2008 , as
PCT/IN2008/000388 , designating the United :	States.
Whereas, Matrix Laboratories Ltd	
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mail 1-1-151/1, IV Floor, Sairarn Towers, Alexander Road, S Pradesh, India	ling address Is Secunderabad 50 ) 003, Andhra
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sam	ne:
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States avention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original patents applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Usald invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and patent again representatives, and including the right to claim such priority ademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patent assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest their appresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenants are presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenants are presentatives, heirs and assigns of hereby agree and covenants are presentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate the communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever a patent protection for said applications or patents may be a rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid a solution patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the right do assignee.	ginal, divisional, c-intinuation, substitute or reissue inited States of Arrerica and all other countries, for lents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of lincluding all claim; for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and ty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ints on said Improvements or resulting therefrom to rein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further rem ineration, to execute and deliver is for Letters Pater tion said improvements and all leate to said assigns e or its representatives all facts er requested, to les lify in any interferences or other by become involved to sign all lawful papers, make
id I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fil en known,	ling date and application number of said application
X Feb 9, 2010	1 \ n .
Date	Om Lutt Tyagi
Chitchene Kuman	
Witness	
Typed Name of Witness	
*Total of 4 forms are submitted.	

LDLKM

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024025 FRAME: 0974

5 8 5

- 1	П	ı	Κ	١
ᆫ	ы.	_	m	ı

ASSIGNMENT OF USUATIVA		cket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION		MAIWAL 3.3-038
Whereas, I, Puma Chandre Ray		
Plot No 34A, Anrich Industrial Estate, Bollaram, Jinnara 055, Andhra Pradesh, India	n <u>Mandal, Medal</u>	Dist., Hyderabad 500
nereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	in new and usefu	Improvemente :-
IMPROVED PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION O	F PURE RABEP	RAZOLE
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number	ent was filed on	December 21, 2009
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	1 Was eventari bu	<b>MADE</b> 1
X for which an International Application was filed on		ne on <u>June 19, 2008</u> , , as
PCT/IN2008/000388 , designating the United	States.	
hereas, <u>Matrix Lab</u> oratories Ltd		
Corporation of India hereig referred to as "positionar"	ling address la	
Pradesh, India	Secunderabad 5:	0 003, Andhra
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the ser	ne;	<del></del>
plications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U dinvention, including without limitation all applications and pail aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and agreement with the right to due for and collect the same for its oil representatives, and including the right to claim such priori demarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patel assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the escentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application on the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever proceedings in which any of said applications or patents maightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid in patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee.	including all claim and use and line L  your benefit and the property and the un without further remover the total assign a requested, to te to become involved.	ton claiming priority or benefit of size of damages by reason of paster of its successors, assigns an ite Commissioner of Patents and ements or resulting therefrom to lersigned for me and my legal uneration, to execute and delive it on said improvements and all se or its representatives all facts tify in any interferences or other to sign all lawful papers, make
do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill known.	ing date and appli	ation number of said application
1/		
<u>Feb 9, 2010</u>		
<del></del>	Cen	1 mm
Date	Purna C	1 ne
	Purna C	handra Ray

PATENT REEL: 024025 FRAME: 0975

H2124 ...

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	MAIWAL 3,3-038	
Whereas, I, <u>Madhuresh Kumar Set</u> hi	of	
Plot No 34A, Anrich Industrial Estate, Bollaram, Jinnaram Mandal, Medak Dist., Hyderabad 500 055, Andhra Pradesh, India		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	ain new and useful improvements in	
IMPROVED PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION O	F PURE RABEPF AZOLE	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 12/665,851	ent was filed onE ecember 21, 2009	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	t was executed by me on	
x for which an International Application was filed on	June 19, 2008 as	
PCT/IN2008/000388 , designating the United	States.	
Whereas, Matrix Laboratories Ltd		
a corporation of <a href="India">India</a> herein referred to as "assignee" whose ma 1-1-151/1, IV Floor, Sairam Towers, Alexander Road, Pradesh, India	lling address is Secunderabad 500 003, Andhra	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;	
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the treations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the treation including without limitation all applications and patents aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pateraid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenantal original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever a supplication of the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever a supplication or patents multipliful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid abtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	United States of America and all other countries, for stents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of dincluding all claims for damages by reason of past own use and the use of its successors, assigns and rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to erein; and the undersigned for me and my legal twithout further renuneration, to execute and deliver has for Letters Patent on said improvements and all leate to said assignee or its representatives all facts wer requested, to testify in any interferences or other assignee. Its successors assignes and nominees to	
and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	filing date and application number of said application	
\ <u></u>	Madlin rest annot	
·		
Date	Madhure: h Kumar Sethi	
Christine kumen		
Witness  KRISHNA KUMAR CHAVALI Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024025 FRAME: 0976** 

11 3324

	former PTO/SB/16 (8-00) Modified LDLK	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
Mhoraga ( Dharrachat Oba )	1AIWAL 3.3-038	
Whereas, I, Bhausaheb Chavhan	of	
Plot No 34A, Anrich Industrial Estate, Bollaram, Jinnaram Mandal, Medak Dist., Hyderabad 500 055, Andhra Pradesh, India		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	in new and useful i nprovements in	
IMPROVED PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF PURE RABEPF AZOLE		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number <u>12/665,851</u>	ent was filed on[:ecember 21, 2009	
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten	two Averaged by the an	
x for which an International Application was filed on		
PCT/IN2008/000388 , designating the United	<del></del>	
And		
Whereas, Matrix Laboratories Ltd	<del></del>	
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mail 1-1-151/1, IV Floor, Salram Towers, Alexander Road, Sal	ling address is Secunderabad 500 003, Andhra	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the ser	ne;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all or applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the Usad invention, including without limitation all applications and patents aforesald utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priori Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents as assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, helre and assigns do hereby agree and covenant all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenevegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may lift rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the land paid by said assignee.	of America and all other countries in and to said iginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue united States of America and all other countries, for tents for said invertion claiming priority or benefit of all including all claims for darnages by reason of past own use and the unite of its successors, assigns and ity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and ents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to rein; and the undersigned for me and my legal without further remuneration, to execute and deliver as for Letters Pate it on said improvements and all cate to said assign se or its representatives all facts are requested, to testify in any interferences or other assignes, its successors, assigns and nominess to	
and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the f	iling date and application number of said application	
V	/ Juli	
Feb 9, 2010	<u></u>	
Chishur kunu Witness	Bhausaneb Chavhan	
Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.		

1124557\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 03/03/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024025 FRAME: 0977